

# **Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Amendment Order 2018**

under the

Rock Fishing Safety Act 2016

I, the Minister for Primary Industries, in pursuance of section 4 (1) of the *Rock Fishing Safety Act 2016*, make the following Order.

Dated, this 20th day of December 2018.

NIALL BLAIR, MLC Minister for Primary Industries

## Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Amendment Order 2018

under the

Rock Fishing Safety Act 2016

#### 1 Name of Order

This Order is the Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Amendment Order 2018.

#### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published in the Gazette.

### 3 Amendment of Rock Fishing Safety (Declared Areas) Order 2016

#### Schedule 1 Declared areas

Insert at the end of the Schedule:

Northern Beaches local government area Richmond Valley local government area